
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030701-2025 

Award

Hire of a fixed Lithotripter and Operator

MERSEY AND WEST LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030701

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0522e1 (view related notices)

Published 6 June 2025, 4:10pm

Scope 

Description

The department of Urology require the hire of a fixed lithotripter and operator for 3 days per
week. The service must be provided on site at Whiston Hospital, Prescot, Merseyside.

 

Contract 1. Hire of a fixed lithotripter and operator

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030701-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030701-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0522e1


Page 2 to 5

IMPACT MEDICAL LIMITED

Contract value

£148,440 excluding VAT

£178,128 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 17 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 June 2025 to 18 June 2026

1 year, 1 day



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

IMPACT MEDICAL LIMITED

Companies House: 04172089

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBLH-4949-QJCG

Unit 7j Topham Drive Aintree

Liverpool

L9 5AL



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: office@impactmedical.co.uk

Website: http://www.impactmedical.co.uk

Region: UKD73 - Sefton

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Hire of a fixed lithotripter and operator

Contracting authority 

MERSEY AND WEST LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS
TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RBN

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRYN-5195-GTQJ

Whiston Hospital, Warrington Rd

Prescot

L35 5DR

mailto:office@impactmedical.co.uk
http://www.impactmedical.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Marie Garnett

Email: purchasing@merseywestlancs.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:purchasing@merseywestlancs.nhs.uk
https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Hire of a fixed lithotripter and operator
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	IMPACT MEDICAL LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	MERSEY AND WEST LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST


		2025-06-17T03:17:15+0100
	TCPDF




